

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2148-2149/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 24/07/2003 in WA No. 777/2001 & order dated 27.11.2000 in WP No. 40227/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MITTI HENGUSU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. VASUDEVA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of parties in the array of parties and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No. 4 and c/delay and for setting aside the abatement and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1-3, 5-8 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

No. 9 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, subject to limitation, is allowed to take steps to bring

on record legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakas

h]

Court Master

Court Mast

er